KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT GR.II (BY TRANSFER) on Rs. 20,000-45,800/- in VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 366/2023/SS V Cat. No. : 278/2018

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT GR.II (BY TRANSFER)** on Rs.**20,000-45,800/-** in **VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 29.05.2023

Rank	SI.No.	Name	Int	Dic	Total	DOB	Remarks
1	1	RAJASREE K K	11.0	49.25	60.25 1	0/05/1987	

NOTE (1): According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. OMR Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission(on or before **13.06.2023**).

NOTE (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission(on or before **13.06.2023**). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (3):- The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common OMR test.

NOTE (4):- Revaluation /Rechecking / Photocopy of Answer script of Dictation Test is not allowed.

NOTE (5):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6):- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the common test held on 06.07.2019.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer,SS V